CXKJIR/CCMGC 2023 Club Awards

MCL Awards (for participation, sportsmanship and high point car):
MG: Simon Austin
Jaguar: Shaun Sinclair

John Sharpe Award (overall contribution to the club by a Jaguar member):
Jim & Maria Severs

Octagon Motor Group Award (overall contribution to the club by an MG
member):
Anne Tilbury

Bad Penny Awards (regular participation in club events):
MG: Mike McChesney
Jaguar: John Morse

MGA 50" Anniversary Award (chosen by previous year’s winner):
Jennifer Orum

Empty Tank Award (for running out of gas):
Norm & Diane Stanley

Dirty Boot Award:
Simon Austin

Most Improved Club Car:
Allan Lawrence

Mike Carroll Award (for contribution to the club by a young member;
chosen & announced by Joe Carroll):
Not awarded
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Previous Award Winners

MCL Trophy

For Participation, Sportsmanship, and High Point Car
MG YEAR JAGUAR
Eric Hutton 2022 Jim McLean
Not awarded 2021 Not awarded
Not awarded 2020 Not awarded
Norm & Diane Stanley 2019 Gary & Lynne O’Keefe
Steve Collins 2018 Tim Horton
Steve & Sheila Kaufmann 2017 Tom Doyle
Troy Bell 2016 Carole Borgens
Andrew & Joyce McCombie 2015 lan & Doreen Newby
Steve & Nell Collins 2014 Timothy Horton
Steve & Nell Collins 2013 lan & Doreen Newby
John Rapson 2012 Cliff & Thelma Davis
Jennifer Orum 2011 Tom & Wanda Doyle
Steve Collins 2010 Krista Briggs
Tony & Carole Cohen 2009 Tom & Wanda Doyle
Steve Kaufman 2008 Mike & RoseMarie Powley
Duncan Dickinson 2007 Gordon Jackson
Mike & Tonya Harford 2006 Chris & Sandra Venning
Bob & Marie Sherman 2005 Afton Cayford
Norm Stanley 2004 Gregory Andrachuk
Simon & Donna Austin 2003 Vito Donatiello
Jennifer Orum 2002 Doug Carr
John Clarke 2001 Barry Mason
Alan Riches 2000 Bill and Nan Heather
Lex & Marcia Vanwely 1999 Dave and Birgit Roberts
Not awarded 1997 Not Awarded
Doug Gale 1996 Greg Bernier
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John Sharpe Award

Created and donated by Brian Evers. For overall contribution to the Club by a Jaguar Member

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988

Marcey Gibson
Jennifer Orum

Not awarded

Jim & Maria Severs
Sarah Wilson

Barry Mason

Doug Haakenson
Vito Donatiello

lan & Doreen Newby
Carole Borgens
Leon Pond

Krista Briggs

Doug Haakonsen
Mike Powley

Les Garbutt
Jennifer Orum

Vito & Madelaine Donatiello
Not Awarded

Leon Pond

Graham & Anne Walker
John Morse

Dave Williams
Barry McNeil

Edd Langelier 1998
Cliff Davis

Dave Roberts

Doug Carr

Sue Parkhill 1994
Ron Hoffart

Lex Vanwely

Bill Heather

Jerry Parkhill

Les Garbutt

Terry Sturgeon
Barry Mason
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Octagon Motor Group Award

For overall contribution to the Club by an MG member

2022 Mike McChesney
2021  Steve & Sheila Kaufmann
2020  Not awarded

2019  Troy Bell

2018  Jennifer Orum

2017 Mike Harford

2016 Doug & Rhonda Gale
2015 Peter & Anne Tilbury
2014  Peter & Anne Tilbury
2013 Mike Harford

2012  John Clarke

2011  Jennifer Orum
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Mike Carroll Award

Created by Paul Stevans and donated by Joe & Marjorie Carroll. For contribution to the club by a younger MG
member

2022 Not presented

2021 Mike, Tonya, Phoebe & Josie Harford
2020 Not presented

2019 Not presented

2018 Not presented

2017 Steve Hawirko

2016 Kayte Lawrence

2015 Not presented

2014 David Szarkowicz
2013  Christopher Hunt
2012  Adam Langelier

2011 Not presented

2010 Not presented

2009 Mike Harford

2008 Not Presented

2007 Katie Lawrence

2006  Spencer Corlett

2005 Mike & Tonya Harford
2004 Duncan Cowen

2003  Mike & Tonya Harford
2002 Not Presented

2001 Craig Ramsay

2000 Not Presented

1999  John Quackenbush
1998  Wolfgang Rao

1997 Paul Stevans

1996  Troy Bell

1995  Grant Bunker

Page 5 of 11



Most Improved Club Car

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982

John Clarke

Gwen Magnus

Not awarded

Not awarded
Joanne Gaspard

lan & Doreen Newby
Peter Hueskin

Tony & Carole Cohen
John & Carol Clarke
Michael Geraghty
Steve Collins & Jim McLean
Peter & Anne Tilbury
Mike McChesney

Al Riches

Bruce Cox

lan & Doreen Newby
John Clarke

Simon Austin

Steve Kaufmann

Lou Majta

Not presented

Leon Pond

Barry Mason

Doug Unia

Ben Cruz

Ben Cruz

Rick Freestone

Tim Kolosoff

Not awarded

Cliff Davis

John Morse

Rick Zeller

Troy Bell

Gunther Pichler

Bill & Nan Heather
Not recorded

Les Garbutt

Krista Briggs

Barry Mason
Graham Williams
Roger Newton
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Bad Penny Award

For participating regularly in Club events

MG YEAR JAGUAR

Robert McCullough 2022 Robert McCullough

Eric Hutton 2021 lan & Doreen Newby
Not awarded 2020 Not awarded

Troy Bell 2019 Les Garbutt

Peter & Anne Tilbury 2018 Carole Borgens

Chris Down & Ruth Schmidt 2017 Timothy Horton

Andrew & Joyce McCombie 2016 Marcia Croy Vanwely
Rob McMillin 2015 Lex Vanwely

Mike & Kelly Geraghty 2014 Vito & Madeleine Donatiello
Pat & Lisa Holmes 2013 Mal Wood

Norm Stanley 2012 Mike & Donna Lycett

Al Riches 2011 Doug & Karen Haakonsen
Anne & Peter Tilbury 2010 John & Monica Mowat
Doug & Diane MacDonald 2009 Gordon & Elaine Jackson
Doug & Rhonda Gale 2008 Bill & Nan Heather
Simon Austin 2007 Tom Doyle

Norm Stanley 2006 John Morse

Steve Collins 2005 Chris Venning

Joe Carroll 2004 Jennifer Orum

Katie Lawrence 2003 Carole Borgens

Doug Hall 2002 Afton Cayford

Rhonda Gale 2001 Leon Pond

Danny Reilly 2000 Stephen Hunter

Alan & Maureen Riches 1999 Doug and Carol Carr
Neil Simpson 1998 Bill and Nan Heather
Steve & Sheila Kaufmann 1997 Dave and Adrienne Williams
Brian & Sue Morton 1996 Cliff and Thelma Davis
Wolfgang Rao 1995 Steve Broady

Mike Feltham 1994 Ron Hoffart

Not awarded 1993 Not Presented

Peter & Anne Tilbury 1992 Jerry and Sue Parkhill
Doug & Gay Gale 1991 Lex and Marcia Vanwely
Joe & Marjory Carroll 1990 Barbara Mueller
Marinus van Prattenburg 1989 Jerry and Sue Parkhill
lan Steward & Telma Viera 1988 Dave Roberts

Marcia Croy & Lex Vanwely 1987 Brigette Nielson

Marcia Croy & Lex Vanwely 1986 Dave and Vera Roberts
Edd Langelier & Penny Adams 1985 John Sharpe

Doreen Newby 1984 John Sharpe
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"The Empty Tank" Award

For Running Out of Fuel

2022  Not awarded

2021  Robert McCullough
2020  Not awarded

2019  Not awarded

2018  Malcolm Reith

2017  Norm Stanley

2016  Steve Hawirko

2015  Rob McMillin

2014  Not awarded

2013  Not awarded

2012  Not awarded

2011  Not awarded

2010 Tony Cohen

2009  Chris Venning

2008 Doug & Rhonda Gale
2007  Linde Schoepper & Richard Loeppky
2007  Mike & Tonya Harford
2006 Tom Koven

2005  Not awarded

2004  Not awarded

2003  Jennifer Orum

2002 lan Steward & Sue Ross
2001 Doug Gale & Paul Stevans
2000  Not awarded

1991 Dave Roberts

1998  Steve Kaufmann
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“MGA 50 Anniversary” Award

Donated by Western Driver. For overall contribution to Club members, as decided by the previous award holder.

2022 Norm & Diane Stanley
2021 Allan & Lisa Lawrence
2020 Not awarded

2019  Joe & Marjorie Carroll
2018 Mike McChesney
2017 Doug & Rhonda Gale
2016 Reg Bell

2015 Tony Cox

2014  Andy McCombie

2013  Peter Tilbury

2012  John Clarke

2011  John Morse

2010 Rod Taylor-Gregg
2009  Peter & Anne Tilbury
2008  Duncan Dickenson
2007  John Clarke & Bjorn Bjornson
2006  Steve Kaufmann

2005  Peter Tilbury

The Dirty Boot Award

2022  Matt Wroebel

2021  Not awarded

2020  Rob McCullough

2019  Not Awarded

2018 Malcolm Reith

2017 Ruth Schmidt

2016  Doug & Rhonda Gale
2015  Joe & Marjorie Carroll
2014  Steve & Sheila Kaufman
2013  Mike McChesney

2012  Jennifer Orum

2011  Steve & Sheila Kaufmann
2010 Doug & Rhonda Gale
2009  Roy Locock & Bridget the Midget — MGCC (UK)
2008  Afton Cayford

2007  Afton Cayford
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Best Overall Trophy

Based on Results in the Heritage Classic Concours, Rally and Slalom (In earlier years based on all 3 events; in later

years based on 2 of 3 events)

MG YEAR JAGUAR
Not awarded from 2009 onwards Not awarded from 2009 onwards
Spencer Corlett 2008 Gordon Jackson
Simon Austin 2007 Gordon Jackson
Norm Stanley 2006 Art Dickenson
Mike & Tonya Harford 2005 Les Garbutt
Norm Stanley 2004 Rick Martin
Jennifer Orum 2003 Cliff & Thelma Davis
Simon Austin 2002 Rick Martin
Simon Austin 2001 Cliff & Thelma Davis
Steve & Sheila Kaufmann 2000 Mahen Kumar
Steve & Sheila Kaufmann 1999 Doug & Carol Carr
Peter & Anne Tilbury 1998 Cliff & Thelma Davis
Peter & Anne Tilbury 1997 Cliff & Thelma Davis
Wolfgang Rao 1996 Art Dickenson
Grant Bunker 1995 John Hall
Matthew Pickard 1994 Art Dickenson
Grant Bunker 1993 Art Dickenson
Dave Roberts 1992 Mahen Kumar
Len & Marcia Vanwely 1991 John Morse
Doug & Gay Gale 1990 Lex & Marcia Vanwely
Joe & Marjorie Carroll 1989 Bill & Nan Heather
lan Steward 1988 Jim & Louise Brown
Marcia Croy 1987 Skip Downing
Not awarded 1986 Bill Price
Tom Pugh 1985 lan Newby
Bruce Ledingham 1984 Jerry Parkhill
Bruce Ledingham 1983 John Sharpe
Doug & Fay Carr 1982 Nick Nicholls
Doug Carr & Fay Lane 1981 Noel Cook
Bruce Ledingham 1980 Bruce Cox
Don McLellan 1979 Bruce Cox

1978 Noel Cook

1977 John Williams

1976 John Williams

1975 lan Newby

1974 lan Newby

1973 Ray Wassman

1972 Jerry Parkhill
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Mike Parkhill Award (award Retired in 2009)

Donated by Brian & Iris Lees from 1982 to 1999. Donated by Doug & Carol Carr from 2000. For Club car with
most of the improvement work done by the owner.

2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982

Rod Taylor-Gregg
Katie Lawrence
Simon Austin

Jerry Parkhill

John Clarke

Lou Majta

John Clarke

Dave Roberts
Mark Adams
Simon Austin
Wolfgang Rao

Ren Kumar

Vic Diggins

Todd O'Dell
Matthew Pickard
Ron Humphreys
Tom Koven

John Morse

Brian Evers

Bill Wackman
Marinus van Prattenburg
Robert Horsell
Suzanne Spohn
Not awarded

John Morse

Vic Diggins

Jerry & Sue Parkhill
Fred & Joan Frembd

Special One-Time Awards

2019
2014
2012

2011
2010

CXKJR/CCMGC 50t Anniversary Award
Special Enthusiast of The Year

Service Award

Heritage 5-Star Award

Heritage Support Awards

Talking Stick Award
Heritage Super Sport Award

Peter & Anne Tilbury
Jennifer Orum

Edd Langelier

Doug MacDonald

Sue Mclagan, Krista Briggs,
Karen Haakonsen

Doug Haakonsen

John McConnell
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